Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

ArtsGroup

ARTS OPTICAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

雅視光學集團有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1120)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Arts Optical International Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 23 June 2022, the address of head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Units A to G, 32nd Floor, King Palace Plaza, 55 King Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board Arts Optical International Holdings Limited Ng Hoi Ying, Michael Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 June 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises five directors, two of whom are executive directors, namely Mr. Ng Hoi Ying, Michael and Mr. Ng Kim Ying, and three are independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Wong Chi Wai, Mr. Chung Hil Lan Eric and Mr. Lam Yu Lung.

* For identification purpose only